

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 464/2020

Request:

Please send me data sets for:

- 1) Total annual number of racially aggravated crimes by district for the eight financial years 2011/12 - 2019/20 broken down by monthly totals (e.g. June).
- 2) Total annual number of racially aggravated crimes by district for the eight financial years 2011/12 - 2019/20 broken down by crime type (e.g. assault).
- 3) Total annual number of racially aggravated crimes by district for the eight financial years 2011/12 - 2019/20 broken down by victim ethnicity (using A1-M9 classifications) and gender.
- 4) Total annual number of racially aggravated crimes by district for the eight financial years 2011/12 - 2019/20 broken down by suspect ethnicity (using A1-M9 classifications) and gender.

Clarification:

- 1) We do not record information by district, do you wish for the information to be provided in Counties instead?
- 2) Please be advised eight financial years will only take you back to 2012/2013 but you have requested nine years, do you wish for information for 2011/2012 as well?

Response received from applicant:

- 1) Please do provide information by county as opposed to district, as you indicate you do not record information by district.
- 2) Please do include 2011/12 as well, which is a total of nine years to Apr 2020 (end of financial year 19/20)

Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

2011/12	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Grand total
Apr	0	0	1	5	6
May	2	3	1	2	8
Jun	1	2	1	1	5
Jul	1	2	4	3	10
Aug	3	2	2	2	9
Sep	2	2	0	4	8
Oct	1	0	1	0	2
Nov	2	0	0	1	3
Dec	1	1	4	2	8
Jan	1	1	1	0	3
Feb	6	1	1	0	8
Mar	3	2	2	4	11
Grand Total	23	16	18	24	81

2012/13	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Grand total
Apr	2	0	3	4	9
May	2	3	0	5	10
Jun	5	3	2	1	11
Jul	2	2	1	4	9
Aug	2	4	0	2	8
Sep	1	1	0	1	3
Oct	2	1	0	4	7
Nov	0	0	0	0	0

Dec	3	0	0	0	3
Jan	1	1	3	3	8
Feb	2	0	0	1	3
Mar	2	0	1	0	3
Grand Total	24	15	10	25	74

2013/14	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Grand Total
Apr	5	0	2	0	7
May	4	0	2	3	9
Jun	6	2	2	1	11
Jul	2	0	1	0	3
Aug	1	0	2	0	3
Sep	2	1	2	1	6
Oct	1	0	0	2	3
Nov	1	0	0	2	3
Dec	2	1	0	2	5
Jan	3	2	0	4	9
Feb	2	1	0	1	4
Mar	2	0	0	2	4
Grand Total	31	7	11	18	67

2014/15	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Grand total
Apr	2	2	1	1	6
May	4	1	0	5	10
Jun	4	1	4	2	11
Jul	3	1	4	0	8
Aug	6	0	0	2	8

Sep	5	0	2	1	8
Oct	2	1	0	1	4
Nov	1	1	2	1	5
Dec	1	1	1	0	3
Jan	2	0	0	0	2
Feb	0	0	3	1	4
Mar	6	0	0	0	6
Grand Total	36	8	17	14	75

2015/16	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Grand total
Apr	1	1	2	0	4
May	5	2	1	5	13
Jun	5	0	3	5	13
Jul	3	0	1	3	7
Aug	3	1	1	4	9
Sep	4	2	4	1	11
Oct	2	0	0	2	4
Nov	0	0	1	3	4
Dec	6	0	0	3	9
Jan	1	0	1	1	3
Feb	1	2	1	0	4
Mar	1	3	0	2	6
Grand Total	32	11	15	29	87

2016/17	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Grand total
Apr	2	1	2	2	7
May	4	3	5	2	14

Jun	2	0	7	2	11
Jul	7	0	1	2	10
Aug	4	1	4	2	11
Sep	3	3	2	8	16
Oct	1	2	2	0	5
Nov	5	1	1	3	10
Dec	2	1	1	1	5
Jan	6	0	1	2	9
Feb	2	1	0	1	4
Mar	2	3	2	0	7
Grand Total	40	16	28	25	109

2017/18	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Not stated	Grand total
Apr	8	0	2	0	0	10
May	8	3	2	3	0	16
Jun	3	1	1	3	0	8
Jul	16	0	5	3	0	24
Aug	5	1	2	6	0	14
Sep	4	2	2	2	1	11
Oct	7	4	3	0	0	14
Nov	5	1	3	3	0	12
Dec	12	1	3	0	0	16
Jan	6	2	3	2	0	13
Feb	3	0	3	1	0	7
Mar	6	3	0	8	0	17
Grand Total	83	18	29	31	1	162

2018/19	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Not stated	Grand total
Apr	6	7	2	2	0	17
May	2	2	2	8	0	14
Jun	10	4	8	3	0	25
Jul	12	4	4	9	0	29
Aug	6	1	10	7	1	25
Sep	10	6	3	8	0	27
Oct	13	9	4	9	0	35
Nov	10	3	1	2	1	17
Dec	9	3	7	8	0	27
Jan	8	4	4	2	0	18
Feb	9	2	2	4	0	17
Mar	12	5	1	2	0	20
Grand Total	107	50	48	64	2	271

2019/20	Carmarthenshire	Ceredigion	Pembrokeshire	Powys	Grand total
Apr	9	5	3	13	30
May	17	2	8	8	35
Jun	7	5	4	4	20
Jul	11	1	8	5	25
Aug	7	2	7	5	21
Sep	5	1	4	0	10
Oct	14	10	1	4	29
Nov	9	7	7	4	27
Dec	11	2	5	13	31
Jan	19	8	3	5	35
Feb	11	4	8	4	27
Mar	10	6	7	1	24

Grand Total	130	53	65	66	314
--------------------	------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	------------

Response 2:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

Carmarthenshire										
Offence Type	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
AFFRAY Other Offences (Against the State and Public Order)	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
ASSABH47 Assault with Injury	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
ASSABH47 Assault with Injury	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Actual Bodily Harm and Other Wounding	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Assault with Injury	0	0	2	5	1	3	1	5	3	20
ASSCOMM Assault without injury	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	3
ASSCOMM Racially/Religiously Aggravated Assault without injury	5	3	0	4	4	7	12	15	6	56
ASSCON Assault without injury on a Constable	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
ASSCON-NO_INJ Assault without injury on a Constable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
ASSCON-S47_ABH Assault with injury on a constable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
ASSGBHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Assault with Injury	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
ASSHARM Assault with Intent to Cause Serious Harm	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	2
BURGDW Burglary In A Dwelling	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
BURGRESID Burglary - Residential	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
CDAMBUI Criminal Damage to Other Buildings	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
CDAMBUIR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	3
CDAMDWR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	4
CDAMOTH Criminal Damage Other	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1

CDAMOTHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	4	2	9
CDAMTH Threats or Possession with Intent to Commit Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3
CDAMTH Threats or Possession with Intent to Commit Criminal Damage	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
CDAMVEH Criminal Damage to Vehicles	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
CDAMVEHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	4	1	9
HARASS1 Harassment	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	3
HARASS4 Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 4	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	5
HARASS4A Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 4a	1	2	6	0	1	0	0	0	2	12
MALCOMMS Malicious Communications	0	0	0	0	0	1	5	5	12	23
RACIALFAD Racially/Religiously Aggravated Public Fear, Alarm or Distress	16	12	16	18	23	18	43	42	61	249
RACIALHARASS Racially/Religiously Aggravated Harassment	0	0	3	2	1	6	11	26	28	77
SLAVERY Modern Slavery	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
THEFTCYCLE Theft or Unauthorised Taking of a Pedal Cycle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
THEFTOTH Other Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	3
THREATKILL Threats to kill	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2	1	7
TUMV Theft from a Motor Vehicle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Grand Total	23	24	31	36	32	40	83	107	130	506

Ceredigion										
Offence Type	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
AFFRAY Other Offences (Against the State and Public Order)	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
ARSONNOT Arson Not Endangering Life	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
ASSABH47 Assault occasioning Actual Bodily Harm (S47)	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
ASSABHOTH Actual Bodily Harm & other Injury	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1

ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Actual Bodily Harm and Other Wounding	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Assault with Injury	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	1	3	7
ASSCOMMR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Assault without injury	3	4	0	2	1	5	6	2	2	25
BURGBUS/COMM Burglary - Business and Community	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
BURGRESID Burglary - Residential	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
CDAMBUI Criminal Damage to Other Buildings	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
CDAMBUIR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	1	5
CDAMDWR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	2
CDAMOTH Criminal Damage Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
CDAMOTHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	5
CDAMTH Threats or Possession with Intent to Commit Criminal Damage	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
CDAMVEHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2
HARASS1 Harassment	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
HARASS4A Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 4a	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	1	4
HARASS5 Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2
MALCOMMS Malicious Communications	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	6	10
RACIALFAD Racially/Religiously Aggravated Public Fear, Alarm or Distress	8	8	6	3	5	8	5	31	27	101
RACIALHARASS Racially/Religiously Aggravated Harassment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	10	18
Grand Total	16	15	7	8	11	16	18	50	53	194

Pembrokeshire										
Offence Type	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
ACTENDLIFE Wounding or carrying out an act endangering life	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
AFFRAY Other Offences (Against the State and Public Order)	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
ASSABH47 Assault occasioning Actual Bodily Harm (S47)	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2

ASSABH47 Assault with Injury	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Actual Bodily Harm and Other Wounding	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Assault with Injury	0	2	2	3	1	4	4	2	0	18
ASSCOMM Assault without injury	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	3
ASSCOMMR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Assault without injury	2	2	2	4	0	6	2	4	5	27
ASSCON-NO_INJ Assault without injury on a Constable	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
ASSGBHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Assault with Injury	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
ASSHARM Assault with Intent to Cause Serious Harm	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
CDAMBUIR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	2	6
CDAMDWR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
CDAMOTHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	3
CDAMTH Threats or Possession with Intent to Commit Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
CDAMVEH Criminal Damage to Vehicles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
CDAMVEHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	5	1	9
CONTROLCOERCE Controlling & Coercive Behaviour	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
HARASS1 Harassment	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	3
HARASS4 Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 4	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2
HARASS4A Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 4a	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2	4
HARASS5 Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 5	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
MALCOMMS Malicious Communications	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7	6	15
RACIALFAD Racially/Religiously Aggravated Public Fear, Alarm or Distress	7	5	5	5	7	8	14	21	32	104
RACIALHARASS Racially/Religiously Aggravated Harassment	0	0	0	0	2	2	3	4	9	20
THEFTOTH Other Theft	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
THREATKILL Threats to kill	0	0	0	0	1	4	1	0	2	8
Grand Total	18	10	11	17	15	28	29	48	65	241

Powys										
Offence Type	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
ACTENDLIFE Wounding or carrying out an act endangering life	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
AFFRAY Other Offences (Against the State and Public Order)	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
ASSABH47 Assault with Injury	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2
ASSABH47 Assault with Injury	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Actual Bodily Harm and Other Wounding	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
ASSABHR Racially or Religiously Aggravated Assault with Injury	0	4	2	0	2	3	0	4	8	23
ASSCOMM Assault without injury	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	3
ASSCOMMR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Assault without injury	3	1	2	3	3	2	4	6	4	28
ASSHARM Assault with Intent to Cause Serious Harm	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
BURGBUS/COMM Burglary - Business and Community	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
CDAMBUI Criminal Damage to Other Buildings	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
CDAMBUIR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	2	5
CDAMDWR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	4
CDAMDWR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage to Dwellings	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
CDAMOTHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	0	0	1	2	3	3	5	14
CDAMTH Threats or Possession with Intent to Commit Criminal Damage	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2
CDAMVEHR Racially/Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage	0	0	1	0	0	2	1	0	0	4
HARASS1 Harassment	1	0	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	6
HARASS4 Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 4	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5
HARASS4A Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 4a	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	6
HARASS5 Public Fear, Alarm or Distress - Public Order Act Sec 5	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
MALCOMMS Malicious Communications	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	4	10

RACIALFAD Racially/Religiously Aggravated Public Fear, Alarm or Distress	10	11	11	8	15	9	14	27	30	135
RACIALHARASS Racially/Religiously Aggravated Harassment	0	0	0	0	0	7	4	13	8	32
ROBPERS Robbery of Personal Property	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
THEFTOTH Other Theft	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
THREATKILL Threats to kill	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2
Grand Total	24	25	18	14	29	25	31	64	66	296
* Please note that there are also 3 offences in which the requisite information has not been stated										

Response 3:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

Ethnicity:

	Carmarthenshire									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
Asian or Asian British - Indian	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Asian	5	3	10	11	9	12	15	12	7	84
Black	5	8	1	2	6	7	8	8	16	61
Chinese, Japanese or south east Asian	0	1	0	0	0	1	2	2	3	9
Middle eastern - Arabic or north African	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	3	7	14
Oriental	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
UNKNOWN/Not stated	4	3	8	7	6	4	16	20	14	82
White - north European	7	8	11	14	10	13	36	56	80	235
White - south European	1	0	1	0	0	2	5	6	3	18
White European	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Grand total	23	24	31	36	32	40	83	107	130	506

	Ceredigion									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
Asian	2	2	1	3	0	1	2	2	0	13
Black	2	0	2	0	2	4	3	5	4	22
Chinese, Japanese or south east Asian	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	3
Middle eastern - Arabic or north African	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	4	1	7
Unknown/Not stated	6	3	3	0	4	1	5	16	16	54
White - north European	5	9	1	3	3	10	8	20	31	90
White - south European	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
White European	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	3
Grand total	16	15	7	8	11	16	18	50	53	194

	Pembrokeshire									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
Asian	5	3	0	2	2	0	7	7	5	31
Black	3	0	3	1	2	2	2	4	8	25
Chinese, Japanese or south east Asian	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2
Middle eastern - Arabic or north African	0	0	0	3	1	3	0	4	1	12
Unknown/Not stated	3	3	4	5	5	2	5	6	16	49
White - north European	5	4	4	6	5	19	12	27	31	113
White - south European	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	4	9
Grand total	18	10	11	17	15	28	29	48	65	241

	Powys									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
Asian	5	5	2	2	6	2	3	4	7	36
Black	2	2	4	1	3	0	3	5	5	25
Chinese, Japanese or south east Asian	0	1	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	4
Middle eastern - Arabic or north African	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	1	6
Unknown/Not stated	4	4	3	1	7	9	5	18	12	63
White - north European	10	12	9	8	12	11	18	30	36	146
White - south European	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	3	5	12
White European	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
Grand total	24	25	18	14	29	25	31	64	66	296
* Please note that there are also 3 offences in which the requisite information has not been stated										

Gender:

Gender	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	Grand Total
Female	22	24	19	25	30	40	57	96	120	433
Carmarthenshire	7	8	9	10	8	18	32	42	57	191
Ceredigion	3	5	3	2	5	7	4	14	11	54
Pembroke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Pembrokeshire	3	4	1	5	8	9	7	16	26	79
Powys	9	7	6	8	9	6	14	24	25	108
Male	52	48	42	47	48	63	96	161	189	746
Carmarthenshire	13	16	20	24	22	21	49	63	73	301

Ceredigion	12	10	3	6	5	9	11	34	41	131
Pembrokeshire	13	6	8	11	4	18	20	31	35	146
Powys	14	16	11	6	17	15	16	33	40	168
Unknown/Not stated	7	2	6	3	9	6	9	14	5	61
Carmarthenshire	3	0	2	2	2	1	2	2	0	14
Ceredigion	1	0	1	0	1	0	3	2	1	9
Pembrokeshire	2	0	2	1	3	1	2	1	3	15
Powys	1	2	1	0	3	4	1	7	1	20
Not stated	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	3
Grand total	81	74	67	75	87	109	162	271	314	1240

Response 4:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

Ethnicity:

	Carmarthenshire									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
Asian	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
Black	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
British	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3
Unknown/Not stated	7	8	13	13	21	28	55	86	115	346
White - British	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2
White - North European	16	15	18	23	11	12	24	20	12	151
White – South European	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Grand Total	23	24	31	36	32	40	83	107	130	506

	Ceredigion									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
Asian	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
Unknown/Not stated	5	9	2	3	7	12	14	45	41	138
White - North European	11	6	5	5	3	4	4	5	12	55
Grand Total	16	15	7	8	11	16	18	50	53	194

	Pembrokeshire									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
Black	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
Middle Eastern	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Unknown/Not stated	2	4	1	6	4	15	16	35	52	135
White - North European	15	6	10	11	11	12	12	11	12	100
White – South European	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
White European	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	2
Grand Total	18	10	11	17	15	28	29	48	65	241

	Powys									
Ethnicity	2011 /12	2012 /13	2013 /14	2014 /15	2015 /16	2016 /17	2017 /18	2018 /19	2019 /20	Grand Total
British	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Middle Eastern	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2
Unknown/Not stated	9	12	8	7	12	19	26	50	50	193

White - North European	15	13	10	7	15	6	5	14	15	100
Grand Total	24	25	18	14	29	25	31	64	66	296
* Please note that there are also 3 offences in which the requisite information has not been stated										

Gender:

Gender	2011/12	2012/13	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	Grand Total
Female	10	11	8	5	8	9	14	5	21	91
Carmarthenshire	3	4	4	3	1	4	6	2	6	33
Ceredigion	2		1	1	1	2		1	5	13
Pembrokeshire	2	4	1		3	1	6		4	21
Powys	3	3	2	1	3	2	2	2	6	24
Male	50	32	36	43	34	30	47	54	48	374
Carmarthenshire	14	12	15	20	10	10	27	23	13	144
Ceredigion	10	6	4	5	3	3	4	5	8	48
Pembrokeshire	14	2	9	12	7	12	9	13	11	89
Powys	12	12	8	6	14	5	7	13	16	93
Unknown/not stated	21	31	23	27	45	70	101	212	245	775
Carmarthenshire	6	8	12	13	21	26	50	82	111	329
Ceredigion	4	9	2	2	7	11	14	44	40	133
Pembrokeshire	2	4	1	5	5	15	14	35	50	131
Powys	9	10	8	7	12	18	22	49	44	179
Not stated	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	3
Grand Total	81	74	67	75	87	109	162	271	314	1240

It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.

Police Forces in the United Kingdom are routinely required to provide crime statistics to government bodies and the recoding criteria is set nationally. However, the systems used for recording these figures are not generic, nor are the procedures used locally in capturing the data. It should be noted that for these reasons this Force's response to your questions should not be used for comparison purposes with any other response you may receive.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 01/09/20)